
General $1,245,011

Capital Outlay $1,248,366

Special Education $444,058

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.059

Owner Occupied $4.608

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.536

Special Education $0.900

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.993

2022 Payable 2023 Levy 
per Thousand

$191,748

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$301,748Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2022 Payable 2023
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $424,369,990

Owner Occupied $32,508,168

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $48,748,936

Total $505,627,094

December 2022 Federal Child Count*

13.1

19.0%

20.0

$44,776Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 109.708

9-12 30.960

116.342

33.584

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 152.026 161.998

Student Data

Fall 2022 PK-12 Enrollment 163

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 22.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.8%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 619

Fall 2022 K-12 Fall Enrollment 151

Educational Funds $17,633

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2022 State Aid Fall Enrollment 151.50

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

36

2022-2023 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of
general fund levy.

PK 11.358 12.072

805 10th St, Eureka, SD  57437

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,720

as of 1/8/2024



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,166,084

PK Instruction $29,103

Adult Instruction $0

$294,909

$51,268

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $45,213

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $172,066

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,651,462

County $5,626

State $369,597

Federal $166,301

Total $2,192,986

$543,512

$0

$1,416

$79,245

$463,892

$0

$1,285

$46,739

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$624,173 $511,916

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,690

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$64,050

$191,002

$110,505

$7,815

$9,215

$0

$128,230

$5,294

$0

$0

$298,513

$6,236

$148,504

$17,280

$1,008

$6,420

$0

$0

$6,952

$33,928

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$96,887 $5,562 $0

$0 $37,525 $0

$305,109 $53,413 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,057,115

$20,684

$0

$100,426

$139,833

$56,563

$0

$109,442

$47,595

$65,353

$1,998

$42,000

$0

$90,742

$354,787

$12,913

$0

$34,037

$46,001

$19,299

$0

$40,015

$4,684

$28,132

$273

$3,213

$0

$12,223

$16,725

$1,543

$0

$78,104

$7,268

$22,980

$12,525

$94,351

$33,804

$8,544

$0

$0

$0

$31,510

$105,067

$4,618

$0

$9,068

$937

$1,306

$0

$51,631

$31,037

$86,473

$792

$0

$0

$39,714

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25,000

$35,659

$113,396

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,840

$0

$0

$135

$14,243

$2,301

$0

$27,424

$9,227

$2,834

$627

$0

$298,512

$4,114

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$120,152 $171,807

$2,187,836 $577,915 $519,390Total Expenditures

$1,731,749 $555,576 $307,355 $330,644 $174,055 $361,256




Accessibility Report


		Filename: 

		Eureka.pdf




		Report created by: 

		

		Organization: 

		




[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.


		Needs manual check: 0

		Passed manually: 2

		Failed manually: 0

		Skipped: 17

		Passed: 13

		Failed: 0




Detailed Report


		Document



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set

		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF

		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF

		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order

		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified

		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar

		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents

		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast

		Page Content



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged

		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged

		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order

		Character encoding		Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided

		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged

		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker

		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts

		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses

		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive

		Forms



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged

		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description

		Alternate Text



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Figures alternate text		Skipped		Figures require alternate text

		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read

		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content

		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation

		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text

		Tables



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Rows		Skipped		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot

		TH and TD		Skipped		TH and TD must be children of TR

		Headers		Skipped		Tables should have headers

		Regularity		Skipped		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column

		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary

		Lists



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		List items		Skipped		LI must be a child of L

		Lbl and LBody		Skipped		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI

		Headings



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting






Back to Top
