as of 1/8/2024

2022-2023 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 619

Student Data

Fall 2022 PK-12 Enrollment	163
Fall 2022 K-12 Fall Enrollment	151
Fall 2022 State Aid Fall Enrollment	151.50
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
December 2022 Federal Child Count*	36
% Special Needs Students*	22.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.1
Number of Graduates	10

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,776
Avg Years of Experience	13.1
% with Advanced Degrees	19.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	2

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,720

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	11.358	12.072
KG-8	109.708	116.342
9-12	30.960	33.584
Total	152.026	161.998

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$17,633

State Aid Funding

Extraordinary Cost Fund* Total State Aid	\$0 \$301,748
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$191,748

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,245,011
Capital Outlay	\$1,248,366
Special Education	\$444,058
Impact Aid	\$0

2022 Payable 2023 Taxable Valuations

\$505,627,094
\$48,748,936
\$32,508,168
\$424,369,990

2022 Payable 2023 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$2.059
Owner Occupied	\$4.608
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.536
Special Education	\$0.900
Capital Outlay	\$0.993
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,651,462	\$543,512	\$463,892	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$5,626	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$369,597	\$1,416	\$1,285	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$166,301	\$79,245	\$46,739	Food Service	Food Service \$120,152
Total	\$2,192,986	\$624,173	\$511,916	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$6,952

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,166,084	\$33,928	\$294,909
PK Instruction	\$29,103	\$0	\$51,268
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$64,050	\$9,215	\$148,504
Administration Services	\$191,002	\$0	\$17,280
Fiscal Services	\$96,887	\$5,562	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	es \$0	\$37,525	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$305,109	\$53,413	\$0
Transportation Services	\$110,505	\$128,230	\$1,008
Other Support Services	\$7,815	\$5,294	\$6,420
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$45,213	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$298,513	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$172,066	\$6,236	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,187,836	\$577,915	\$519,390

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,057,115	\$354,787	\$16,725	\$105,067	\$0	\$1,840
PK Instruction	\$20,684	\$12,913	\$1,543	\$4,618	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$100,426	\$34,037	\$78,104	\$9,068	\$0	\$135
Administration Services	\$139,833	\$46,001	\$7,268	\$937	\$0	\$14,243
Fiscal Services	\$56,563	\$19,299	\$22,980	\$1,306	\$0	\$2,301
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$12,525	\$0	\$25,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$109,442	\$40,015	\$94,351	\$51,631	\$35,659	\$27,424
Transportation Services	\$47,595	\$4,684	\$33,804	\$31,037	\$113,396	\$9,227
Other Support Services	\$65,353	\$28,132	\$8,544	\$86,473	\$0	\$2,834
Community Services	\$1,998	\$273	\$0	\$792	\$0	\$627
Non-Programmed	\$42,000	\$3,213	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$298,512
Co-Curricular	\$90,742	\$12,223	\$31,510	\$39,714	\$0	\$4,114
Total Expenditures	\$1,731,749	\$555,576	\$307,355	\$330,644	\$174,055	\$361,256

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.